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TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 235 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

Tariff 
Item No. 

41. 700.9 
41.700.9 
41. 700.9 
41. 700.9 
41. 700.9 
54.200.0 

599.209.0 
599.209.0 
629.981.1 

629.981.1 
652.290.9 
654.060.0 

694.111.1 
729.110.1 

I 

Goods 

Gynaecosid dragees ., ., .. 
Mutabon-A tablets .. .. .. 
Mutabon-D tablets .. . , .. 
Mutabon-F tablets . , .. .. 
Ovral tablets .. ., .. .. 
Products, as may be approved, when imported 

in bulk and not being soaps or containing 
soap-

Approved-
Houghto-clean 245 .. .. . . 

B.S.M.11 .. .. .. . . 
Busan 881 .. .. .. .. 
Bra cups, moulded, when declared by a manu-

facturer for use by him only in making swim-
suits 

Linings for tobacco pouches .. .. 
Cotton sateen, rubber laminated to cotton duck 
Fabrics, woven, embroidered, of a width ex-

ceeding 30 cm--
Excluding-

(a) Fabrics containing wool .. .. 
(b) Fabrics containing in any proportion 

man-made discontinuous fibres, and 
weighing not less than 5! oz per sq. 
yd. 

(c) Fabrics, tufted, produced by the inser-
tion of tufts of textile threads into a 
pre-existent fabric ground 

(d) Fabrics cut to rectangular shape, each 
piece representing a single article 

(e) Quilted fabrics assembled by sewing or 
by the embroidery process itself 

Nails, horse shoe ., .. .. 
Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds 

approved by the Minister-
Approved-

Eveready 927 .. .. .. 
893.203.91 Bm cups, when declared by a manufacturer for 

use by him only in making swimsuits 
894.230.9 Friction drive motors for toys . . . . 

B.P. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

I 
Rates of Duty Effective 

Part List 

I I I MFN·I 
II No. 

I AuI. Can. Gen. Ref. From T< 
I 

.. . . 20% 25% 23.4 235 1/12/66 31/1 

.. . . 20% 25% 23.4 235 1/12/66 31/1 

.. .. 20% 25% 23.4 235 1/12/66 31/1 

.. .. 20% 25% 23.4 235 1/12/66 31/1 

.. .. 20% 25% 23.4 235 1/12/66 31/1 

.. .. . . 10% 10.8 

235 1/10/66 31/1 
.. .. . . 20% 10.8 235 1/1/66 31/1 
.. .. . . 20% 10.8 235 1/1/66 31/1 
.. .. . . 15% 10.8 235 12/1/67 31/1 

.. .. . . 15% 10.8 235 1/11/66 31/1 

.. .. . . 20% 10.8 235 2/12/66 30/ 

.. .. .. 15% 10.8 235 

1/7/62 30/ 
2/12/66 30/ 

1/7/62 30/ 

1/7/62 30/ 

1/1/66 30/ 

.. . . 20% 25% " 235 1/7/62 31/1 

.. .. 20% 25% .. 

235 29/11/66 31/ 
.. .. .. 171-% 10.8 235 12/1/67 31/1 

.. .. .. 20% 10.8 235 1/11/66 31/1 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continu: 
of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of e:x 

653 .704. 1 Fabrics, unprinted, other than-
653.704.2 

DETERMINATIONS 

25% 
or 

per Ib 3s. 

40% 
or 
3s. 

plus 
15% 

(16) . "Thermovyl" fabric, when declared by a 
manufacturer that it will be used by 
him only in making hat shapes 

wwrver 
mWr rerums r hlgher ruty 

235 1/10/66 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions cancelled: 

122.300.3 Pulverised waste tobacco ... cigars .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 161 . . 
Section 5 Drugs and chemicals . . . or similar articles .. .. .. .. .. . . . . 3 .. 
629.981.1 Bra cups ... making swimsuits .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . 195 . . 
641.224.9 Paper, as may be approved ... (Australian .. . . .. .. . . .. 222 . . 

Paper Manufacturers Ltd.) 
652.290.5 Cotton sateen ... to cotton duck .. .. .. . . .. .. .. . . 232 .. 
654.060.0 Fabrics, woven ... single article .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 104 , . 

Quilted fabrics , . , process itself .. .. .. . , .. .. . . .. 190 , . 
893.203.9 Bra cups ... making swimsuits .. .. .. .. .. . . . . .. 195 .. 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of January 1967. 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Cust 


