TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 235

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To
541.700.9	Gynaecosid dragees	Free			20%	25%	23.4	235	1/12/66	31/1
541.700.9	Mutabon-A tablets	Free			20%	25%	23.4	235	1/12/66	31/1
541.700.9	Mutabon-D tablets	Free			20%	25%	23.4	235	1/12/66	31/1
541.700.9	Mutabon-F tablets	Free			20%	25%	23.4	235	1/12/66	31/1
541.700.9	Ovral tablets	Free			20%	25%	23.4	235	1/12/66	31/1
554.200.0	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap—	Free	••	••		10%	10.8			
	Approved—								3	
	Houghto—clean 245							235	1/10/66	31/1
599.209.0	B.S.M. 11	Free				20%	10.8	235	1/1/66	31/1
599.209.0	Busan 881	Free				20%	10.8	235	1/1/66	31/1
629.981.1	Bra cups, moulded, when declared by a manu-	Free				15%	10.8	235	12/1/67	31/1
	facturer for use by him only in making swimsuits									
629.981.1	Linings for tobacco pouches	Free				15%	10.8	235	1/11/66	31/1
652.290.9	Cotton sateen, rubber laminated to cotton duck	Free				20%	10.8	235	2/12/66	30/
654.060.0	Fabrics, woven, embroidered, of a width exceeding 30 cm— Excluding—	Free	••	••	••	15%	10.8	235		
	(a) Fabrics containing wool								1/7/62	30/
	(b) Fabrics containing in any proportion								2/12/66	30/
	man-made discontinuous fibres, and weighing not less than 5½ oz per sq. yd.					i		٠	<i>2</i> , 12, 00	
	(c) Fabrics, tufted, produced by the insertion of tufts of textile threads into a								1/7/62	30/
	pre-existent fabric ground (d) Fabrics cut to rectangular shape, each piece representing a single article								1/7/62	30/
	(e) Quilted fabrics assembled by sewing or by the embroidery process itself								1/1/66	30/
694.111.1	Nails, horse shoe	Free			20%	25%	 	235	1/7/62	31/1
729.110.1	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister— Approved—	Free	• •		20%	25%				
	Eveready 927							235	29/11/66	31/
893.203.9	Bra cups, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making swimsuits	Free			••	17½%	10.8	235	12/1/67	31/1
894.230.9	Friction drive motors for toys	Free]			20%	10.8	235	1/11/66	31/1

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuof an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of ex

		DETER	MINATION	s						
653.704.1 653.704.2	Fabrics, unprinted, other than— per lb	25% or 3s.	hever rate	returns t	he higher	40% or 3s. plus 15%	••	And the second s		
	(16) "Thermovyl" fabric, when declared by a manufacturer that it will be used by him only in making hat shapes	Willo						235	1/10/66	•
Decisions co	ancelled:	Misci	ELLANEOUS	5						
122.300.3	Pulverised waste tobacco cigars	i			١	i	١	161		
Section 5	Drugs and chemicals or similar articles				::	::		3		
629.981.1	Bra cups making swimsuits							195		
641.224.9	Paper, as may be approved (Australian Paper Manufacturers Ltd.)	••	••	••		••	••	222		
652.290.5	Cotton sateen to cotton duck					l		232		
654.060.0	Fabrics, woven single article							104		
	Quilted fabrics process itself						١	190		
893.203.9	Bra cups making swimsuits		••	••				195	••	•
	! 		'		',	·	<u></u>			